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2010 Home Attendance Leaders

Division I

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
School Dates Attendance Avg.

 1. Arizona ........................................................................... 23 52,125 2,266
 2. Alabama ........................................................................ 28 63,271 2,260
 3. michigan ....................................................................... 17 27,843 1,638
 4. Washington ................................................................. 20 29,851 1,493
 5. new mexico ................................................................. 17 23,392 1,376
 6. Fresno st........................................................................ 16 21,405 1,338
 7. LsU ................................................................................... 25 29,781 1,191
 8. Florida ............................................................................ 23 26,697 1,161
 9. Arizona st...................................................................... 31 35,716 1,152
 10. Texas A&m .................................................................... 22 21,889 995
 11. south Fla. ...................................................................... 25 24,241 970
 12. Texas ............................................................................... 21 18,775 894
 13. Baylor .............................................................................. 18 14,886 827
 14. missouri ......................................................................... 26 20,939 805
 15. Georgia .......................................................................... 27 19,818 734
 16. Tennessee ..................................................................... 19 13,496 710
 17. Arkansas ........................................................................ 16 11,188 699
 18. Central mich. ............................................................... 6 4,191 699
 19. UCLA ............................................................................... 21 14,664 698
 20. Iowa ................................................................................. 12 8,120 677
 21. oklahoma ..................................................................... 15 9,625 642
 22. BYU .................................................................................. 10 6,305 631
 23. James madison .......................................................... 14 8,253 590
 24. Auburn ........................................................................... 18 10,330 574
 25. Georgia Tech................................................................ 16 8,973 561
 26. UTeP ................................................................................ 13 6,849 527
 27. Cal st. Fullerton .......................................................... 19 9,861 519
 28. ohio st. .......................................................................... 15 7,766 518
 29. Hawaii ............................................................................. 22 10,966 498
 30. michigan st. ................................................................. 13 6,451 496
 31. Kansas ............................................................................ 13 6,420 494
 32. Virginia Tech ................................................................ 12 5,663 472
 33. Texas st. ......................................................................... 18 8,291 461
 34. Illinois ............................................................................. 11 4,995 454
 35. stanford ......................................................................... 25 11,217 449
 36. oregon ........................................................................... 14 6,253 447
 37. UnLV ............................................................................... 19 8,384 441
 38. Louisville ....................................................................... 16 7,059 441
 39. Houston ......................................................................... 20 8,554 428
 40. nebraska ....................................................................... 15 6,162 411
 41. Jacksonville .................................................................. 13 5,292 407
 42. northwestern .............................................................. 11 4,418 402
 43. Chattanooga ............................................................... 15 6,016 401
 44. Loyola marymount ................................................... 11 4,380 398
 45. Cal Poly .......................................................................... 12 4,733 394
 46. east Carolina ................................................................ 12 4,699 392
 47. Kentucky ....................................................................... 13 5,044 388
 48. southern miss. ............................................................ 17 6,519 383
 49. Portland st. ................................................................... 8 3,058 382
 50. UAB .................................................................................. 14 5,296 378

 TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
School Dates Attendance Avg.

 1. Alabama ........................................................................ 28 63,271 2,260
 2. Arizona ........................................................................... 23 52,125 2,266
 3. Arizona st...................................................................... 31 35,716 1,152
 4. Washington ................................................................. 20 29,851 1,493
 5. LsU ................................................................................... 25 29,781 1,191
 6. michigan ....................................................................... 17 27,843 1,638
 7. Florida ............................................................................ 23 26,697 1,161
 8. south Fla. ...................................................................... 25 24,241 970
 9. new mexico ................................................................. 17 23,392 1,376
 10. Texas A&m .................................................................... 22 21,889 995
 11. Fresno st........................................................................ 16 21,405 1,338
 12. missouri ......................................................................... 26 20,939 805
 13. Georgia .......................................................................... 27 19,818 734
 14. Texas ............................................................................... 21 18,775 894
 15. Baylor .............................................................................. 18 14,886 827
 16. UCLA ............................................................................... 21 14,664 698
 17. Tennessee ..................................................................... 19 13,496 710
 18. stanford ......................................................................... 25 11,217 449
 19. Arkansas ........................................................................ 16 11,188 699
 20. Hawaii ............................................................................. 22 10,966 498
 21. Auburn ........................................................................... 18 10,330 574

 22. Cal st. Fullerton .......................................................... 19 9,861 519
 23. oklahoma ..................................................................... 15 9,625 642
 24. Georgia Tech................................................................ 16 8,973 561
 25. Houston ......................................................................... 20 8,554 428
 26. UnLV ............................................................................... 19 8,384 441
 27. Texas st. ......................................................................... 18 8,291 461
 28. James madison .......................................................... 14 8,253 590
 29. Iowa ................................................................................. 12 8,120 677
 30. stetson ........................................................................... 27 7,833 290
 31. ohio st. .......................................................................... 15 7,766 518
 32. san diego st. ............................................................... 23 7,515 327
 33. Louisville ....................................................................... 16 7,059 441
 34. UTeP ................................................................................ 13 6,849 527
 35. southern miss. ............................................................ 17 6,519 383
 36. UCF .................................................................................. 24 6,510 271
 37. michigan st. ................................................................. 13 6,451 496
 38. Kansas ............................................................................ 13 6,420 494
 39. BYU .................................................................................. 10 6,305 631
 40. oregon ........................................................................... 14 6,253 447
 41. nebraska ....................................................................... 15 6,162 411
 42. Florida st. ...................................................................... 17 6,049 356
 43. Chattanooga ............................................................... 15 6,016 401
 44. Tulsa ................................................................................ 16 5,864 367
 45. oregon st...................................................................... 17 5,792 341
 46. Virginia Tech ................................................................ 12 5,663 472
 47. Fla. Atlantic ................................................................... 24 5,351 223
 48. Texas Tech ..................................................................... 18 5,316 295
 49. UAB .................................................................................. 14 5,296 378
 50. Jacksonville .................................................................. 13 5,292 407

Division II

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
School Dates Attendance Avg.

  1.  north Georgia ............................................................. 13 5,102 392
  2.  midwestern st. ............................................................ 17 5,367 316
  3.  Ala.-Huntsville ............................................................. 11 3,040 276
  4.  Valdosta st. ................................................................... 14 3,642 260
  5.  emporia st. ................................................................... 13 3,192 246
  6.  Lenoir-rhyne ............................................................... 11 2,632 239
  7.  Western ore. ................................................................ 11 2,273 207
  8.  mount olive ................................................................. 12 2,449 204
  9.   Wingate ......................................................................... 10 2,002 200
10.  Wayne st. (mI) ............................................................. 13 2,574 198
11.  Central Wash. .............................................................. 11 2,115 192
12.  st. mary’s (TX) ............................................................. 15 2,875 192
13.  Texas Woman’s ............................................................ 17 3,021 178
14.  Tex. A&m Int’l .............................................................. 6 1,059 177
15.  neb.-omaha ................................................................ 8 1,378 172
16.  Winona st. .................................................................... 8 1,362 170
17.  West Va. Wesleyan..................................................... 6 1,020 170
18.  Angelo st. ..................................................................... 13 2,187 168
19.  nova southeastern ................................................... 13 2,155 166
20.  st. edward’s .................................................................. 17 2,813 165
21.  ouachita Baptist ........................................................ 12 1,981 165
22.  Tex. A&m-Kingsville .................................................. 10 1,635 164
23.  southeastern okla. ................................................... 17 2,739 161
24.  Washburn ..................................................................... 8 1,285 161
25.  Upper Iowa .................................................................. 8 1,270 159
26.  mo. southern st. ........................................................ 15 2,381 159
27.  st. Leo ............................................................................. 14 2,220 159
28.  Abilene Christian ....................................................... 15 2,343 156
29.  UC san diego .............................................................. 13 2,020 155
30.  West Fla. ........................................................................ 13 2,002 154

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
School Dates Attendance Avg.

   1.  midwestern st. ............................................................ 17 5,367 316
  2.  north Georgia ............................................................. 13 5,102 392
  3.  Valdosta st. ................................................................... 14 3,642 260
  4.  emporia st. ................................................................... 13 3,192 246
  5.  Ala.-Huntsville ............................................................. 11 3,040 276
  6.  Texas Woman’s ............................................................ 17 3,021 178
  7.  st. mary’s (TX) ............................................................. 15 2,875 192
  8.  st. edward’s .................................................................. 17 2,813 165
  9.  southeastern okla. ................................................... 17 2,739 161
10.  Lenoir-rhyne ............................................................... 11 2,632 239

School Dates Attendance Avg.
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11.  Wayne st. (mI) ............................................................. 13 2,574 198
12.  metro st. ........................................................................ 21 2,573 123
13.  dixie st. .......................................................................... 17 2,508 148
14.  mount olive ................................................................. 12 2,449 204
15.  mo. southern st. ........................................................ 15 2,381 159
16.  Abilene Christian ....................................................... 15 2,343 156
17.  Western ore. ................................................................ 11 2,273 207
18.  st. Leo ............................................................................. 14 2,220 159
19.  Angelo st. ..................................................................... 13 2,187 168
20.  nova southeastern ................................................... 13 2,155 166
21.  Central Wash. .............................................................. 11 2,115 192
22.  UC san diego .............................................................. 13 2,020 155
23.  Wingate ......................................................................... 10 2,002 200
       West Fla. ........................................................................ 13 2,002 154
25.  delta st. ......................................................................... 13 1,999 154
26.  ouachita Baptist ........................................................ 12 1,981 165
27.  Fla. southern ............................................................... 14 1,937 138
28.  Chaminade ................................................................... 13 1,871 144
29.  Cal st. monterey Bay ................................................ 15 1,824 122
30.  C.W. Post ........................................................................ 15 1,745 116

Division III

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
School Dates Attendance Avg.

  1.  Louisiana Col. .............................................................. 13 8,057 620
  2.  Texas-Tyler .................................................................... 7 2,591 370
  3.  Coe ................................................................................... 8 2,460 308
  4.  marietta ......................................................................... 8 1,892 237
  5.  east Tex. Baptist .......................................................... 10 2,170 217
  6.  Central (IA) .................................................................... 5 1,000 200
  7.  mississippi Col. ........................................................... 8 1,587 198
  8.  mary Hardin-Baylor .................................................. 6 1,175 196

  9.  Alma ................................................................................ 8 1,503 188
10.  Wis.-Whitewater ......................................................... 8 1,494 187
11.  Concordia (TX) ............................................................ 9 1,671 186
12.  Chris. newport............................................................ 13 2,391 184
13.  Gust. Adolphus ........................................................... 7 1,233 176
14.  mount Union ............................................................... 8 1,405 176
15.  Texas Lutheran ........................................................... 9 1,575 175
16.  Tufts ................................................................................. 7 1,224 175
17.  sUnY Cortland............................................................ 11 1,921 175
18.  simpson ........................................................................ 11 1,899 173
19.  Va. Wesleyan ................................................................ 11 1,860 169
20.  schreiner ....................................................................... 6 1,010 168

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE 
School Dates Attendance Avg.

  1.  Louisiana Col. .............................................................. 13 8,057 620
  2.  Texas-Tyler .................................................................... 7 2,591 370
  3.  Coe ................................................................................... 8 2,460 308
  4.  Bethany (W.V.) ............................................................. 18 2,431 135
  5.  Chris. newport............................................................ 13 2,391 184
  6.  east Tex. Baptist .......................................................... 10 2,170 217
  7.  sUnY Cortland............................................................ 11 1,921 175
  8.  simpson ........................................................................ 11 1,899 173
  9.  marietta ......................................................................... 8 1,892 237
10.  Va. Wesleyan ................................................................ 11 1,860 169
11.  Concordia (TX) ............................................................ 9 1,671 186
12.  Lebanon Valley ........................................................... 14 1,666 119
13.  mississippi Col. ........................................................... 8 1,587 198
14.  Texas Lutheran ........................................................... 9 1,575 175
15.  dePauw ......................................................................... 12 1,525 127
16.  Alma ................................................................................ 8 1,503 188
17.  Wis.-Whitewater ......................................................... 8 1,494 187
18.  Pacific (or) ................................................................... 9 1,471 163
19.  Howard Payne ............................................................ 9 1,460 162
20.  salisbury ........................................................................ 15 1,445 96

Annual Team Home Attendance Champions

Division I

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1991 ........................................ Fresno st. 15 16,371 1,091
1992 ........................................ Fresno st. 16 13,962 873
1993 ........................................ Fresno st. 11 14,812 1,347
1994 ........................................ Arizona 17 21,057 1,239
1995 ........................................ Arizona 17 25,261 1,486
1996 ........................................ Fresno st. 16 34,224 2,139
1997 ........................................ Fresno st. 20 51,133 2,557
1998 ........................................ Fresno st.  16 35,220 2,201
1999 ........................................ Fresno st. 26 55,746 2,144
2000 ........................................ Fresno st. 21 49,568 2,360
2001 ........................................ Fresno st. 16 34,151 2,134
2002 ........................................ Fresno st. 16 29,209 1,826
2003 ........................................ Fresno st. 20 36,703 1,835
2004 ........................................ Fresno st. 15 27,633 1,842
2005 ........................................ Fresno st. 20 37,581 1,879
2006 ........................................ Arizona 29 37,908 1,307
2007 ........................................ Arizona 28 44,487 1,589
2008 ........................................ Alabama 27 51,024 1,890
2009 ........................................ Arizona 19 46,249 2,434
2010 ........................................ Arizona 23 52,125 2,266

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance
1991 ........................................................Fresno st. 15 16,371
1992 ........................................................Fresno st. 16 13,962
1993 ........................................................Fresno st. 11 14,812
1994 ........................................................Arizona 17 21,057
1995 ........................................................Arizona 17 25,261
1996 ........................................................Fresno st. 16 34,224
1997 ........................................................Fresno st. 20 51,133
1998 ........................................................Fresno st.  16 35,220
1999 ........................................................Fresno st. 26 55,746
2000 ........................................................Fresno st. 21 49,568

2001 ........................................................Arizona 28 46,499
2002 ........................................................Arizona 28 49,140
2003 ........................................................Fresno st. 20 36,703
2004 ........................................................Arizona 29 33,309
2005 ........................................................Fresno st. 20 37,581
2006 ........................................................Arizona 29 37,908
2007 ........................................................Arizona 28 44,487
2008 ........................................................Alabama 27 51,024
2009 ........................................................Alabama 23 48,066
2010 ........................................................Alabama 28 63,271

Division II

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1991 ........................................ Portland st. 10 2,900 290
1992 ........................................ neb.-Kearney 9 2,150 239
1993 ........................................ Augustana (sd) 13 3,684 283
1994 ........................................ Cal Poly 5 1,244 249
1995 ........................................ Kennesaw st. 7 1,705 244
1996 ........................................ California (PA) 8 1,700 213
1997 ........................................ Tex. A&m-Kingsville 10 3,050 305
1998 ........................................ mo. southern st.  11 2,070 188
1999 ........................................ Tex. A&m-Kingsville 8 2,150 269
2000 ........................................ Tex. A&m-Kingsville 11 3,650 332
2001 ........................................ Tex. A&m-Kingsville 14 4,650 332
2002 ........................................ Tex. A&m-Kingsville 9 2,300 256
2003 ........................................ north dakota st. 8 1,873 234
2004 ........................................ st. Leo  13 2,612 201
2005 ........................................ shippensburg 13 3,228 248
2006 ........................................ delta st.  13 4,412 339
2007 ........................................ Angelo st. 21 5,555 265
2008 ........................................ midwestern st. 8 2,060 258
2009 ........................................ Angelo st. 16 5,312 332
2010 ........................................ north Georgia 13 5,102 392

Year School Dates Attendance

School Dates Attendance Avg. School Dates Attendance Avg.



4 AnnUAL TeAm Home ATTendAnCe CHAmPIons

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance
1991 ........................................................Portland st. 10 2,900
1992 ........................................................Wayne st. (mI) 13 2,509
1993 ........................................................Augustana (sd) 13 3,684
1994 ........................................................Wayne st. (mI) 17 2,730
1995 ........................................................West Fla. 33 2,220
1996 ........................................................Colorado st.-Pueblo 17 2,863
1997 ........................................................Tex. A&m-Kingsville 10 3,050
1998 ........................................................West Fla. 30 3,165
1999 ........................................................Cal st. Bakersfield 20 3,090
2000 ........................................................Tex. A&m-Kingsville 11 3,650
2001 ........................................................Tex. A&m-Kingsville 14 4,650
2002 ........................................................north dakota st. 14 3,285
2003 ........................................................Ala.-Huntsville 13 2,996
2004 ........................................................Fla. southern 26 3,336
2005 ........................................................shippensburg 13 3,228
2006 ........................................................delta st.  13 4,412
2007 ........................................................Angelo st. 21 5,555
2008 ........................................................Angelo st. 21 4,029
2009 ........................................................Angelo st. 16 5,312
2010 ........................................................midwestern st. 17 5,367

Division III

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1991 ........................................ eastern Conn. st. 20 6,600 330
1992 ........................................ TCnJ 13 4,155 320
1993 ........................................ eastern Conn. st. 11 2,900 264
1994 ........................................ Benedictine (IL) 11 2,900 264
1995 ........................................ Buena Vista 9 1,765 196
1996 ........................................ Central (IA) 9 1,900 211
1997 ........................................ TCnJ 6 1,300 217

1998 ........................................ simpson 15 5,528 369
1999 ........................................ simpson 17 4,964 292
2000 ........................................ simpson 12 3,425 285
2001 ........................................ simpson 6 1,850 308
2002 ........................................ simpson 9 2,100 233
2003 ........................................ simpson 6 1,675 279
2004 ........................................ Louisiana Col. 10 2,309 231
2005 ........................................ Coe 9 2,165 241
2006 ........................................ simpson 7 1,836 262
2007 ........................................ Louisiana Col. 10 2,948 295
2008 ........................................ Texas-Tyler 12 4,719 393
2009 ........................................ Texas-Tyler 9 4,045 449
2010 ........................................ Louisiana Col. 13 8,057 620

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance
1991 ........................................................eastern Conn. st. 20 6,600
1993 ........................................................eastern Conn. st. 11 2,900
1992 ........................................................TCnJ 13 4,155
1994 ........................................................Benedictine (IL) 11 2,900
1995 ........................................................Wis.-stout 16 1,850
1996 ........................................................Central (IA) 9 1,900
1997 ........................................................Wis.-eau Claire 12 1,950
1998 ........................................................simpson 15 5,528
1999 ........................................................simpson 17 4,964
2000 ........................................................simpson 12 3,425
2001 ........................................................north Central (IL) 18 3,175
2002 ........................................................Pacific Lutheran 12 2,645
2003 ........................................................Pacific Lutheran 11 2,660
2004 ........................................................Chapman 29 2,537
2005 ........................................................muskingum 13 2,805
2006 ........................................................Louisiana Col.  10 2,445
2007 ........................................................Louisiana Col. 10 2,948
2008 ........................................................Texas-Tyler 12 4.719
2009 ........................................................Texas-Tyler 9 4,045
2010 ........................................................Louisiana Col. 13 8,057

SINGLE DATE, REGULAR SEASON
5,724—Fresno st. vs. Arizona, Bulldog diamond, Fresno, Calif., march 14, 2000 

(Arizona def. Fresno st., 2-0, 3-1).  

TOP ATTENDANCE DATES
8,475—2009 Women’s College World series, session 5, oklahoma City, may 30, 

2009 (Georgia def. michigan, 7-5; Alabama def. Arizona st., 6-2).
8,230—2008 Women’s College World series, session 3, oklahoma City, may 30, 

2008 (Texas A&m def. La.-Lafayette, 201; Arizona st. def. UCLA, 4-0).
8,222—2007 Women’s College World series, session 5, oklahoma City, June 2, 

2007 (Arizona def. dePaul, 3-0; northwestern def. Baylor, 7-0).
8,049—2000 Women’s College World series Championship Game, session 7, 

oklahoma City, may 29, 2000 (oklahoma def. UCLA, 3-1).
7,660—2008 Women’s College World series, session 5, oklahoma City, may 31, 

2008 (Florida def. UCLA, 2-0; Alabama vs. La.-Lafayette, 3-1).
7,436—2006 Women’s College World series, session 5, oklahoma City, June 10, 

2006 (UCLA def. Texas, 2-0).

Year School Dates Attendance Average

All-Time Largest Crowds
7,422—2001 Women’s College World series, session 3, oklahoma City, may 25, 

2001 (Arizona def. oklahoma, 5-4 [8 inn.]; UCLA def. stanford, 5-0).
7,172—2009 Women’s College World series, session 6, oklahoma City, may 31, 

2009 (Georgia def. Washington, 9-8 [9 inn.]; Florida def. Alabama, 6-5).
7,145—2009 Women’s College World series, session 4, oklahoma City, may 30, 

2009 (Georgia def. missouri, 5-2; Alabama def. Arizona, 14-0).
7,062—2008 Women’s College World series, session 8, oklahoma City, June 2, 

2008 (Arizona st. def. Texas A&m, 3-0).
6,871—2008 Women’s College World series, session 6, oklahoma City, June 1, 

2008 (Florida def. Texas A&m, 6-1; Arizona st. def. Alabama, 3-1).
6,817—2001 Women’s College World series, session 5, oklahoma City, may 26, 

2001 (stanford def. California, 1-0; LsU def. oklahoma, 2-1 [13 inn.]). 
6,644—2002 Women’s College World series, session 4, oklahoma City, may 25, 

2002 (UCLA def. oklahoma, 2-0; nebraska def. michigan, 1-0). 


	Division I 
	Division II
	Division III 
	Annual Team Home Attendance Champions
	All-Time Largest Crowds



